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CoC Number: 1L-507

CoC Name: Peoria, Pekin/Fulton, Tazewell, Peoria, Woodford Counties CoC

Total Award: $1 829 851

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project
Projects Award Total

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0

PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0
Supportive Services Only 0 $0
HMIS 0 $0
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0
GRAND TOTAL 0 $0
% of Total Award 0%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name

Peoria Opportunities Foundation
Dream Center Peoria

The Center for Prevention of Abuse
Goodwill Home for Veterans

South Side Office of Concern
South Side Office of Concern

# of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project

Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!

9 $1,323,943 0 $0

1 $208,413 0 $0

1 $168,031 0 $0

1 $74,024 0 $0

0 $0 0 $0

12 $1,774,411 0 $0
96.9% 0%

Project Name

New Hope Apartments

Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Next Step Housing Program 2019

Goodwill Home for Veterans 2019

Glendale Commons (Consolidated)

New Hope/Phoenix

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

# of YHDP YHDP

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Projects Award Total  Award Total

O o o o o o

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$0 nla

$0 n/a

$0 nla

$0 n/a

$0 $55,440
$0 $55,440
0% 3%

Planning / UFA Total #

of Proj. Award

9
1
1
1
1

13

$1,323,943
$208,413
$168,031
$74,024
$55,440
$1,829,851

Awarded Amount

$256,336.00
$200,628.00
$179,139.00
$172,904.00
$161,821.00
$135,735.00

Total % of CoC

Award

72%
11%
9%
4%
3%
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South Side Office of Concern
South Side Office of Concern
South Side Office of Concern

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

South Side Office of Concern

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Heart of Illinois United Way

HMIS

Grantee Name

Heart of Illinois United Way

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Heart of Illinois United Way

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HOI Scattered Site Supportive housing
North Valley Supportive Housing
New Hope IV

Project Name

Heart of Illinois Rapid Re-Housing Program

Project Name
CoC Coordinated Entry FY2019

Project Name

HOI HMIS FY2019

Project Name

CoC Planning Project Application FY2019

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$111,027.00
$84,002.00
$22,351.00

Awarded Amount

$208,413.00

Awarded Amount
$168,031.00

Awarded Amount

$74,024.00

Awarded Amount

$55,440.00





