

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: IL-507

CoC Name: Peoria, Pekin/Fulton, Tazewell, Peoria, Woodford Counties CoC

Total Award: \$1,829,851

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	9	\$1,323,943	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	9	\$1,323,943	72%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$208,413	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$208,413	11%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$168,031	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$168,031	9%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$74,024	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$74,024	4%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$55,440	1	\$55,440	3%
GRAND TOTAL	0	\$0	12	\$1,774,411	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$55,440	13	\$1,829,851	
% of Total Award		0%		96.9%		0%		0%	3%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Peoria Opportunities Foundation	New Hope Apartments	Renewal project	\$256,336.00
Dream Center Peoria	Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$200,628.00
The Center for Prevention of Abuse	Next Step Housing Program 2019	Renewal project	\$179,139.00
Goodwill Home for Veterans	Goodwill Home for Veterans 2019	Renewal project	\$172,904.00
South Side Office of Concern	Glendale Commons (Consolidated)	Renewal project	\$161,821.00
South Side Office of Concern	New Hope/Phoenix	Renewal project	\$135,735.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

South Side Office of Concern	HOI Scattered Site Supportive housing	Renewal project	\$111,027.00
South Side Office of Concern	North Valley Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$84,002.00
South Side Office of Concern	New Hope IV	Renewal project	\$22,351.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
South Side Office of Concern	Heart of Illinois Rapid Re-Housing Program	Renewal project	\$208.413.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Heart of Illinois United Way	CoC Coordinated Entry FY2019	Renewal project	\$168,031.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Heart of Illinois United Way	HOI HMIS FY2019	Renewal project	\$74,024.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Heart of Illinois United Way	CoC Planning Project Application FY2019	Planning project	\$55,440.00